

AGENDA



INYO COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

July 26, 2021

1800

Independence Fire Department Training Center 200 S. Jackson Street Independence CA 93526

Purpose: Information Sharing Meeting Facilitator: Mike Patterson Record Keeper: Melissa Best-Baker Time Keeper: Amber Anaya

AGENDA ITEM		PERSON(S)	DISCUSSION/ACTION
I.	CALL TO ORDER	Mike Patterson	
II.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES	Mike Patterson	Action
III.	DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS		
	A. ICEMA Update	Amber Anaya	Discussion
	B. NREMT Skills Update	Joe Dell	Discussion
	C. MAC Update	Lisa Davis	Information
	D. MIHCC Update	Brianne Chappel-	Discussion
		McGovern	
	E. Administrative Changes to Inyo Specific Policy	Jacinda Thompson	Information
IV.	EMS SYSTEM MANAGEMENT REPORTS		Information
	Base Hospital Report		
	• ePCR Report		
	Reports available at:		
	http://www.sbcounty.gov/ICEMA/inyo_reports.aspx		
V.	PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD		
VI.	REQUESTS FOR AGENDA ITEMS		
VII.	NEXT MEETING DATE: October 25, 2021		
VIII.	ADJOURNMENT		

The Inyo County Emergency Medical Care Committee (EMCC) meeting facility is accessible to persons with disabilities. If assistive listening devices or other auxiliary aids or services are needed in order to participate in the public meeting, requests should be made through the Inland Counties Emergency Medical Agency at least three (3) business days prior to the EMCC meeting. The telephone number is (909) 388-5823, and the office is located at 1425 South "D" Street, San Bernardino, CA 92408.



MINUTES

INYO COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE



April 26, 2021 1800

AGENDA ITEM		DISCUSSION/FOLLOW UP	RESPONSIBLE PERSON(S)
I.	CALL TO ORDER	Meeting called to order at 1803.	
II.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES	The January 25, 2021 minutes were approved. Motion to approve. MSC: Lloyd Wilson/Joe Cappello APPROVED Ayes: Mike Patterson, Lloyd Wilson, Charles Abbott, Joe Cappello, Carl Bursell, Joe Dell, Lisa Davis	Mike Patterson
III.	DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS		
	A. ICEMA Update	 Incident Management Team has been demobilized. Policies specific to Inyo County were reviewed. 	Amber Anaya
	B. EMS Radio Frequencies	 Several fire departments are not interested in carrying another radio. EMS 1 and EMS 2 frequencies have still not been resolved. 	Damon Carrington
	C. MAC Update	• Narcan loading dose on Fentanyl overdose patients was increased.	Lisa Davis
	D. Mono Inyo Health Care Coalition (MIHCC) Update	 HPP budget for next year was reviewed. There are available funds for HPP recipients. On May 12, 2021, there will be preparation meeting for a pediatric surge drill. 	Brianne Chappel-McGovern
	E. EMS Provider of the Year	• Two nominations were made; Brianne Chappel - McGovern and EMS responders.	All
IV.	EMS SYSTEM MANAGEMENT REPORTS	 Base Hospital Reports ePCR Reports Reports available at: http://www.sbcounty.gov/ICEMA/sbcounty_reports.aspx 	
V.	PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD		
VI.	REQUEST FOR AGENDA ITEMS	 NREMT Skills Administrative Changes to Inyo Specific Policy 	
VII.	NEXT MEETING DATE	July 26, 2021, at Independence Fire Training Center	
VIII.	ADJOURNMENT	Meeting was adjourned at 1840.	

Emergency Medical Care Committee April 26, 2021 Page 2

Attendees:

NAME	REPRESENTING	EMS AGENCY STAFF	POSITION
Mike Patterson,	Sierra Life Flight	🗌 Tom Lynch	EMS Administrator
Chair			
Carl Dennett	So. Inyo Fire Protection District	🖂 Amber Anaya	EMS Specialist
Judd Symons	Symons Emergency Specialties,	🖾 Loreen Gutierrez	Specialty Care
	Inc.		Coordinator
🖂 Lloyd Wilson	Big Pine Fire Department		
🖾 Charles Abbott	Olancha Cartago Fire Department		
🖾 Joe Cappello	Independence Fire Department		
🖾 Carl Bursell	Lone Pine Fire Department		
🖾 Joe Dell	Bishop Fire Department		
	Northern Inyo Hospital		
🗌 LeRoy Kritz	Member at Large		
🖾 Lisa Davis	Sierra Life Flight		
	Northern Inyo Hospital		
Peter Spiers	Southern Inyo Hospital		

GUESTS	REPRESENTING
Melissa Best-Baker	Inyo County HHS
Brianne Chappel-	Inyo County HHS
McGovern	
Damon Carrington	Big Pine Fire Department
Wendy Derr	Member at Large
Stephen Fine	Ridgecrest Hospital
Fred Hawkins	Ridgecrest Hospital
Denise Laufer	Southern Inyo Hospital
Marilyn Mann	Inyo County HHS
Rick Pucci	Inyo Board of Supervisors
Jacinda Thomsen	Northern Inyo Hospital